
B.—7a.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXXIX.-LANDS IMPROVEMENT.

79

1906-7.

£

4,200Vote No. 113.—Improved-farm Settlements

., 114.—Lands, Miscellaneous 7,150

„ 115.—Irrigation and Water-supply ... 10,000

Total—Class XXXIX ... 1,350

Hem.

MINISTER OF LANDS.

£

VOTE No. 113.
Impboyed-fabm Settlements—

Clearing, Grassing,Roading, Sfc.—Auckland
Taranaki
Wellington

4,200

1
2
3

200
3,000
1,000

Total—Vote No. 113

1
2
3
4

VOTE No. 114.
Lands, Miscellaneous—Piako Swamp (stopbank and drainage)

Waihi Swamp (Maketu) drainage
Lake Ellesmere drainage
Village Homestead Settlements—

Advances under Section 170 of " The Land Act,
1892"

Tumu Kaituna Block (main drain)
Komata Outfall Drain
MakorewaFlood Channel
Winton River Channel
Purchase of lands, Horowhenua Lake...

3,000
1,000
1,000

5
6
7
8
9

450
500
50

500
150
500

7,150Total—Vote No. 114

VOTE No. 115.
Ibbigation and Wateb-supply—

Irrigation and water-supply (agricultural andmining
districts) 10,000

10,000Total—Vote No. 115

TOTAL CLASS XXXIX ,21,350
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