CLASS XXXIX.—LANDS IMPROVEMENT.

Vote No. 113.—Improved-farm Settlements			£ 4,200							
						,, 114.—Lands, Miscellaneous		.	7,150	
						" 115.—Irrigation and Water-supply			10,000	
	Total—Class XXXIX			21,350						
em				£	£					
	MINISTER OF LANDS	S .								
	VOTE No. 113. IMPROVED-FARM SETTLEMENTS— Clearing, Grassing, Roading, &c.—									
1	Auckland			200						
2 3	Taranaki Wellington	•••		3,000 1,000						
,	TOTAL—VOTE No. 113	•••			4,20					
	VOTE No. 114.									
,	Lands, Miscellaneous— Piako Swamp (stopbank and drainag	ر _م ،		3,000						
$\frac{1}{2}$	Waihi Swamp (Maketu) drainage	•,	•••	1,000						
$\bar{3}$	Lake Ellesmere drainage	•••	•••	1,000						
4	Village Homestead Settlements— Advances under Section 170 of "	MLα T.	and Act							
	1892"			450						
5	Tumu Kaituna Block (main drain)			50 0						
6	Komata Outfall Drain			50						
7	Makorewa Flood Channel	•••	•••	$egin{array}{c c} 500 & \\ 150 & \\ \end{array}$						
8 9	Winton River Channel Purchase of lands, Horowhenua Lak	 Ө		500						
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 114				7,15					
1	VOTE No. 115. IRRIGATION AND WATER-SUPPLY— Irrigation and water-supply (agricult)	gra) an	d mining							
1	districts)			10,000						
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 115				10,00					